FINAL 08-1119-PR6 November 19, 2008

AMEND BOARD REPORT 07-0228-PR5

AMEND BOARD REPORT 07-0124-PR9
AMEND BOARD REPORT 04-1215-PR18
AMEND BOARD REPORT 04-1117-PR6
APPROVE ENTERING INTO AGREEMENTS WITH SBC GLOBAL SERVICES, INC. D/B/A AT&T
GLOBAL SERVICES ON BEHALF OF ITS AFFILIATES, AMENDING AGREEMENTS AND
EXERCISING OPTION TO RENEW

b A : Eﬂ '

Approve entering into a master agreement with SBC Global Services, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Global Services on
behalf of its Affiliates, approve amending the agreement(s) and exercising the first option to renew the
agreements for the following services:

1.
2.
3.
4.
F

Discounted Usage Rates for Local Services — See Appendix A

Leased Wide Area Network Fiber Transport Services — See Appendix B.

Centrex Switching Services — See Appendix C

Purchase of Tariff-Based (Non- Centrex)TeIecommunlcations Serwces See Appendix D

ﬁnp*rm-_l Nelvman lmbawlmnn Mada /DN F\DA‘\-,‘.H

6. 9-1-1 Locator ID Services — See Appendix G

HP M S PPy JppRpTE Pppppy Py SN S GG | R A SRRy SN Py g PRGN BEp ey







08-1119-PR6 FINAL

Indebtedness — The Board's Indebtedness Policy adopted July 26, 1995 (95-0726-EX3), as amended

——f-'i‘ fooag ot -,“b‘”""‘—i'“’ﬂl‘ﬁ“nd inig gre seesnes res e e poos a4
;H’ (

i

to time, shall be incorporated into and made a part of the agreement.

Contingent Liability — The agreement shall contain the clause that any expenditure beyond the current
fiscal year is deemed a contingent liability, subject to appropriation in the subsequent fiscal year
budget(s).



08-1119-PR6 FINAL

Approved for Consideration: Approved:

: Qpal Walls Arne Duncan
Chief Purchasing Officer Chief Executive Officer

Within Appropriation:

Ll Ay

‘At ddriranc Nesdva Rnrtinne

‘I y
“

>,
y

|
:

,;f‘ - -

Patrick J|Rocks
General tounsel 5



08-1119~PR6 FINAL

Appendix A

APPROVE ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT
" e VT e I W e—

AMENDING THE AGREEMENT AND EXERCISING FIRST OPTION TO RENEW

Approve entering into an agreement with SBC Global Services, Inc ("SBC Global" or “Vendor") to provide
cost discounts on local usage for Centrex and Non-Centrex Services for a three (3) year term for
Information & the-Office-ef-Technology Services (“GITS"). The discounted usage rates are based upon a
minimum annual usage of $965,300.00 of services for each year of the term. A written agreement is

‘ !.T‘_"A' hrien A s ab s Gd 08 5wt - =t rinta daassniv rhall nuts —ataall e £2 0@ T-auir e G i 8 bt 1o - 2 .
: I J*r. - .

W ]

& *
document is not executed within ninety (90) days of the date of the Board Report. Information pertinent to
this aareement is stated below.
Approve amending the agreement as set forth below and exercising the first option to renew the
L wacratfvgleongortan to ~ el  BYAN pod FX W, Thpgdicacuaind 1ig9-0 sty a-hin gy s

upon a minimum annual usage of $965,300.00 of services for each year of the renewal term.

- T ‘e —— o a kL A":"“".i"jf‘ IE ‘,-i-gn,i‘iﬂ l‘ﬂﬁ:““ u.' — "]ﬁ!] o L . L O -
L | { .
=

14




08-1119~PR6 FINAL

DELIVERABLES: The Board shall receive discounts for all local services (e.g., Centrex and Non-

Santrord ne 1iiall pAleicaNiota lntstal AT A and Talllvee AQQINA0 axasece -llwinn is ¢ o200 g

-
-

current rates:

CURRENT USAGE RATES
FIRST SUBSEQUENT

MINUTE MINUTES
BANDA  $0.011 $0.011
BANDB  $0.022 $0.022
BANDC  $0.022 $0.022

IntraLATA Toll/800 USAGE

FIRST SUBSEQUENT
MINUTE MINUTES
IntraLATA $0.035 $0.035
Toll/800 $0.035 $0.035

OUTCOME: The Board will receive the discounted local, IntralLATA and Toll/800 usage rates.

OPTIONS TO RENEW: This Agreement shall have two (2) three-year options to renew. After initial Term,
should any rates be lower than currently offered, CPS will have the right to renegotiate to the lower rates.

FINANCIAL: No charge to the Board for these services.



08-1119-PR6 FINAL

Appendix B

APPROVE ENTERING INTO A NEW AGREEMENT FOR LEASED WIDE AREA NETWORK
FIBER TRANSPORT SERVICES, AMENDING THE AGREEMENT
AND EXERCISING FIRST OPTION TO RENEW

L Uy S NP 'y Py SN T Y P e Y o Ve SV ey WL DAL N o N S U TV N o W e N e, N OO W | | SO 1\ N Oy St |\ G SO Y P

provision of Leased Wide Area Network ("WAN") Fiber transport services, including DS-1, DS-3,

synchronous optical network ("SONET"), and dedicated OC-48 rings, Gigaman fiber connectivity, and

network reconfiguration ("ANRS”) and other network services at the applicable negotiated and tariff

discounted rates for a three (3) year term for the-Information & Oﬁﬂe&ef—Technology Servnces ("OITS“) at
- Sl

5 driode pan! e Lad-a i rak Tﬂ‘“‘%ﬁﬁ i @
A
y ;

payment shall be made to Vendor prior to the execution of the document. The authority granted herein
shall automatically rescind in the event a document is not executed within ninety (80) days of the date of
this Board Report. Information pertinent to this agreement is stated below.

Annranvioa Aarmandinma the Aricnainal asaraardant me oot fArtln Ivalasar A avarsaicainms thea firet Andiarm +A rancwars thes



08-1119-PR6 FINAL

= mn S aTIO rﬁk r.l rlantt ha wnid dissino the intialdares _nn fnllessicr un e =im- ==t Lo
!
—'i_lll Lilkj ' l'Jl
i b

[, W g

exceed the sum o‘f $18,761,127.65 of which $18,135,934.65 is eligible for, but not contingent upon, E-

——- -~ e — ﬁ?} L, —- N ir—l "i' |

‘_,‘
e

.

l

[

-
X Y A j
AR :

total cost to the Board is not to exceed $3,164,223.85. SBC Global shall be paid, during the first renewal
term, as follows: upon invoicing, not to exceed the sum of $38,494,722.75 of which $37,405,095.75 is

s e — 5 g v - Tt A ¥, L3 n ey o
i e R




08-1119-PR6 FINAL

Appendix C

APPROVE ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR CENTREX SWITCHING SERVICES,
AMENDING THE AGREEMENT AND EXERCISING FIRST OPTION TO RENEW

Lt AAA AL A . Lo FITP N -V N I TR T T BT N} NSO P

lLrmmiaim Aan NDAanteav, Qusibabhins




08-1119-PR6 FINAL

COMPENSATION: SBC Global shall be paid during this period as follows: upon invoicing, not to exceed
A brfe! forep Ry o onedf RLOLE027 9\00f which 1 fghlnf S BAREEA W7, if §§75R Syt 001 .




08-1119-PR6 FINAL
Appendix D

APPROVE THE PURCHASE OF TARIFF-BASED (NON-CENTREX)
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Approve the purchase of various tariff-based local telecommunications services from SBC Global
Services, Inc ("SBC Global " or “Vendor”), including Basic Rate Interface (BRI) access, Direct Inward Dial
(DID), Plain Old Telephone Service (POTS) and ali other basic non-Centrex, measured business services
to the-Office-of-Information & Technology Services ("OITS") at a cost not to exceed $2,235,846.91 for an

{

pertinent to this matter is stated below.

This amendment |s necessary to decrease the not to exceed amount for the initial purchase period by
=2 . . - mmal balannwa e ialacblinran oo H

—‘L




08-1119-PR6 FINAL

Appendix E

APPROVE ENTERING INTO AN AGREEMENT FOR DS1 PRIMARY RATE INTERFACE (PRI)
SERVICES, AMENDING THE AGREEMENT AND EXERCISING FIRST OPTION TO RENEW

A
r

provision of channelized DSI Primary Rate Interface (PRI) access for an initial three (3) year term for the

i !16_{:\2 gf_l{fﬂ(w—m wwt HY SOTQM 73&‘““?— :\f_\f L7a) Afﬁaﬂd_ﬁq AO00 720 2N A
; ]

'




08-1119-PR6 FINAL

COMPENSATION: SBC Global shall be paid, during the initial term of the Agreement, as follows: upon
monthly invoicing, not to exceed a three-year total of $4,499,729.20 for Non-Centrex services of which
R e — — — - :

B o

cost to the Board not to exceed a total of $733,171.38. SBC Global shall be paid, during the first renewal
term, as follows: upon invoicing, not to exceed the sum of $7,140,375.00 of which $6,922,575.00 is
eligible for, but not contingent upon, E-Rate discounts. The approximate amount to be billed to the SLD
is $5,953,414.50 and the approximate total cost to the Board is not to exceed $1,186,960.50.

FINANCIAL:

SCE ADDLCAINIY C CND DEV/ICEN CIMARNIALGS




8-1119-PR6 FINAL

0v'058'552'L68 | SLcZ/v6r'ees SZ¥Z8'699"
P 982SoL V3 | GEZBE 89l ¢es Z1 6890t @
92 ¥95'06Y 6% LPOvE'9ZE 98 ¥1'GEL'99E'C
00'009°2££$ 00002658 00TV v8%
00 9£6'55¢% 00256 1613 00786 €%
00v99'18$ 008vZ'L9% 00'911'0Z$
00009'L£€$ 00002'€52$ 00'00p'v8%
00'000°0F$ 000000£$ 00000018
0008 000% 0008
000$ 000%$ 000%
00'000°0v$ 00'000'0£$ 00°000'048
00'9€6'652% 00256°L61% 00486698
0099't4$ 00952'1€$ 00945048
00009'262$ 00'002'€2Z$ 0000k vL$
0008 000%
000$ 0008
00009'2628 00002'€22$
OV OGTBI6'95S | SZ¢cS bve Bes
¥1'05E'605°Lv$ | GEOEVOLEIES
92'006'80%'6$ 1+'260'592'9S PLBLLGHE ¢
0v'0SZ'8L6'95$ | S22ZS'IrZ'eEs ST YTY'ses
000Z8'v/9'18 | 00'229'650°1$ 0060Z'€SES
0000V CrE 00008952 0000955%
000242688 00°/28'2€5$ 00609'LLL$
00'000'05¥% 00'000'0£2$ 00'000'06%
$L'0SE'606'LvS | GEO0EP'9L6'4€8 | Z1'G0L'6ET
92080'¥EL'L$ LPG9P'502'6S ¥L0LG'266 q
OrOEY'EpPZ'SSS | S1568'181L'LE8 §ZS1Z'TET
SIEPyec09ls | SI€65¢elviS
0r'929'9/6'8L$ | 00896'998'LIS
SZ'091°222'0Z8 | 00PES'ZESOLS
oL
101
aNvo
4 xipuaddy

i

o= T















